Off-Line Multiple Output QR Flyback Switcher IC with
Integrated 650 V, 725 V or 750 V Switch, Synchronous
Recti昀椀cation and FluxLink Feedback
InnoSwitch3-MX Family
www.power.com     March 2023
This Product is Covered by Patents and/or Pending Patent Applications.
 Output Power Table
Product3 BV

InnoSwitch3-MX
 Part Ordering Information
 • InnoSwitch3 Product Family
 • MX Series Number
 • Package Identi昀椀er
C  InSOP-24D
  • Tape & Reel and Other Options
TL  Tape & Reel, 2 k pcs per reel.INN  3465  C - TL
 ESD and Latch-Up Table
Test Conditions Results
Latch-up at 125 °C JESD78D > ±100 mA or > 1.5 × V
MAX
 on all pins
Human Body Model ESD ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001-2014 > ±2000 V on all pins
Charge Device Model ESD ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-002-2014 > ±500 V on all pins
 MSL Table
Part Number MSL Rating
INN3464C 3
INN34x5C 3
INN34x6C 3
INN34x7C 3
INN3468C 3
INN3478C 3
INN3479C 3
INN3470C 3
Revision Notes Date